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Infill panel to match adjacent color

before retail tenant move in

6. METAL PANEL

4. FIBER CEMENT 5. MILLENNIUM TILE

3. BROWN BRICK BLEND

2. LIGHT BRICK

1. CAST STONE

| Bridge North Development

Residential “B” - West Elevation
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TS
4 L

Infill panel to match adjacent color
before retail tenant move in

1 N

1. CAST STONE 2. LIGHT BRICK 3. BROWN BRICK BLEND 4. FIBER CEMENT 5. MILLENNIUM TILE 6. METAL PANEL

MOOdy Nolan arCha" E@@E ( ’ DAIMLER Residential “B” - North Elevation | Bridge North Development 9




BRIDGE CONNECTION

Infill panel to match adjacent color
before retail tenant move in

1. CAST STONE 2. LIGHT BRICK 3. BROWN BRICK BLEND 4. FIBER CEMENT 5. MILLENNIUM TILE 6. METAL PANEL

MOOdy Nolan arCha" E@@E ( ; DAIMLER Residential “B” - East Elevation | Bridge North Development 10




Infill panel to match adjacent color
before retail tenant move in

1. CAST STONE 2. LIGHT BRICK 3. BROWN BRICK BLEND 4. FIBER CEMENT 5. MILLENNIUM TILE 6. METAL PANEL

MOOdy Nolan arCha" E@@E ( ; DAIMLER Residential “B” - South Elevation | Bridge North Development 1




Al. Street Frontage

Allowable:

Multiple Principal Buildings: Permitted

Front Property Line Coverage: Minimum 75%

Occupation of Corner:
Front RBZ:

Corner Side RBZ:

RBZ Treatment:

Required
0-15 ft.
0-15 ft.

Landscape, Patio,
or street-scape;
along West Dublin-
Granville Road,
Street-scape
Required

Right-of-Way Encroachment: Awnings, Canopies,

eaves, patios & signs

A2. Buildable Area

Allowable:

Minimum Side Yard Setback: 5 ft.
Minimum Rear Yard Setback: 5 ft.

Minimum Lot Width:

Max. Impervious Coverage:

50 ft.
80%

Additional Semi-Impervious: 10%

Coverage

A3. Parking Location & Loading

Parking Location:
Loading Facility Location:

Entry for Parking within
Building:

Access:

Allowable:

Rear yard; within building

Rear & side Facade

Rear & side Facade
Corner side Facade

Refer to 153.062

Actual:
Complies
53%
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies

Actual:
Complies
Complies
Complies; 115 ft.
94.7%

N/A

Actual:
N/A
N/A
N/A

Complies

B. Height

Minimum Height:
Maximum Height:
Ground story:

Stories:

Allowable:
3 stories

6 stories
12 ft.-16 ft.
10-14 ft.

Actual:

6 stories

6 stories

18

Complies; 10-8”

C. Uses & Occupancy Requirements

Ground Story:

Upper Story:

Parking within Building:

Occupied Space:

D1. Street Facade Transparency

Allowable:

Residential and
general office uses
are prohibited

No requirements

Permitted

Min. 30 ft. facing Street

Ground Story Street Facing

Transparency:
Transparency:

Blank Wall Limitation:

Allowable:

Min. 60% required

Min. 30%
Required

Actual:

Complies

Complies
N/A

Complies

Actual:

Ref. Elevations

Complies

Complies

D2. Non-Street Facade Transparency

Transparency:

Blank Wall Limitation:

Allowable:

Min. 15%
Required

Actual:
Complies

Complies

D3. Building Entrance

Principal Entrance Location:

Street Facades: Number of:

Entrances:

Parking Lot Facades:

Mid-Building Pedestrianway:

Allowable:

Primary Street
1per75

1 per 100’

In shopping corridors;
Required for building
greater than 250’

in length

D4. Facade Divisions

Vertical Increments:

Horizontal Facade Division:

Required Change in Roof:

Plane or Type

Allowable:

No greater than 45’

On building 3 stories or
taller, required with 3’ of

top of the ground story

Required at any building

step-back.

None;

D5. Facade Materials

Permitted Primary Materials:

D6. Roof Types

Permitted Types:

Tower:

Allowable:

Stone, Brick, Glass

Allowable:

Parapet, Pitched roof,

flat roof, other types may
be permitted with approval

Permitted on facades
only at terminal vistas,

corners at two principal

frontage streets

Potential Waiver Request

Actual:
Complies

Complies

N/A
N/A

Actual:
Ref. Elevations

Complies

N/A

Actual:

Ref. Elevations

Actual:

Complies

Complies

Moody Nolan

archall

EDGE

7 DAIMLER

Residential “B” - BSD Zoning Criteria - Notes

| Bridge North Development 12



LONGSHoR:

1. Tellis 2. Canopy 3. no canopy

Retailers may choose from one of the approved
storefront options for installation, in orcﬁer to
maintain visual variety across the overall street-
scape within the Bridge North development.

—

MOOdy Nolan arCha" E@@E M ( 7 DAIMLER Residential “B” - Retail Storefront Options | Bridge North Development 12



MATERIAL TYPE: FACADE REQUIREMENTS: UPPER STORY:
STREET FACADE: YES HEIGHT: 10-8"
WEST FACADE TOTAL AREA 2,742 SF PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE:  YES UPPER STORY TOTAL AREA: 2,920 SF (EA. FLOOR 02-06)
PRIMARY GLAZING (WINDOWS & DOORS) 7,478 SF
PRIMARY BRICK 5,833 SF NUMBER OF ENTRANCES:
PRIMARY CAST STONE 1,989 SF REQUIRED: 1 PER 75-0" OF FACADE UPPER STORY TRANSPARENCY:
SECONDARY MILLENNIUM TILE 1,579 SF TOTAL FACADE LENGTH: 273-9" UPPER STORY TRANSPARENCY ZONE: 2,920 SF (FLOOR TO FLOOR 02-06)
SECONDARY METAL/FIBER CEMENT 4,336 SF REQUIRED: 273-9"/ 75 = 4 (3.64 ROUNDED UP) UPPER STORY GLAZING AREA: 935 SF (FLOOR TO FLOOR 02-06)
SECONDARY LOUVERS/GLAZING/METAL 527 SF PROVIDED: 4 TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED: 30%
(TBD PER TENANT REQ. TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED: 32%
-UPPER PORTION OF GROUND —GROLHJ’I\E‘I[()BEI-;'OTIKRIES 246 (NORTH
FLOOR STOREFRONTS) 3 ) 180" ECENTE,)Q) BLANK WALL LIMITATIONS:
206" (SOUTH REQUIRED: YES
PRIMARY MATERIAL TOTAL: 15,300 SF ( ) PROVIDED: YES
REQUIRED: 80% GROUND STORY TOTAL AREA: 5,691 SF :
PROVIDED: 70% (15,300 / 21,742 = .703) GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY: VERTICAL FACADE DIVISIONS:
. GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY ZONE: 1,642 SF REQUIRED: YES (NO GREATER THAN 450" INCREMENTS)
SECONDARY MATERIALTOTAL: 64428F (2-0" TO 80" ABOVE GRADE) PROVIDED: YES, ONE GREATER THAN 45-0"
Egg\ﬂgég; ;g?/& - GROUND STORY GLAZING AREA: 828 SF
: o (6, 742 = .296) (2-0" TO 80" ABOVE GRADE) HORIZONTAL FACADE DIVISIONS:
TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED: 60% REQUIRED: YES (WITHIN 3-0" TO TOP OF GROUND STORY)
TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED: 50% PROVIDED: YES, MATERIAL TYPE CHANGE
Potential Waiver Request
MATERIALS LEGEND
PRIMARY MATERIALS
. BRICK
. CAST STONE
2739 [/l GLAZING
/]
VERTICAL FACADE
PARAPET - 191" T 10-7" T pAO7 ), 1940" 107, 53-3' 0T 19410" 10--7‘-T 39" T 1o--7"T 191" 4 DIVISION STRING ; / ; TRANSPARENCY ZONE GLAZING
174-4" -
TRUSS BEARING ™ < — - P—
171041 . SECONDARY MATERIALS
LEVEL 06 =
160-8" . METAL / FIBER CEMENT
e - — . FUTURE LOUVERS / METAL
o S
150-0 a5
04 LEVEL a2
139-4" o 2 . MILLENNIUM TILE
s TS e
03 LEVEL 8 ==
128-8" %
= w w
02 LEVEL A - Z
118-0" o5 ] 55
w S % 7 & 22
? / T go|dl Bl 4 AR - /8 [
01 LEVEL R a A A - 3S HiSpe ny, O WizsIA 7 S
100-0" N % A4 H AT BUILDING B
z I
- KEYPLAN
MOOdy Nolan archall E@@E C ’ DAIMLER Residential “B” - Exterior Elevation Transparency Studies - West | Bridge North Development 13




MATERIAL TYPE: FACADE REQUIREMENTS: UPPER STORY:
STREET FACADE: NO HEIGHT: 108"
NORTH FACADE TOTAL AREA 7,885 SF
© CADETO 8858 PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE: ~ NO UPPER STORY TOTAL AREA: 1,080 SF (EA. FLOOR 02-06)
PRIMARY GLAZING (WINDOWS & DOORS) 2,236 SF
PRIMARY BRICK 2,875 SF NUMBER OF ENTRANCES:
PRIMARY CAST STONE 888 SF REQUIRED: NO - NOT A PRIMARY STREET FACADE UPPER STORY TRANSPARENCY:
SECONDARY MILLENNIUM TILE 0SF TOTAL FACADE LENGTH: 101'4" UPPER STORY TRANSPARENCY ZONE: 1,080 SF (FLOOR TO FLOOR 02-06)
SECONDARY METAL/FIBER CEMENT 1,635 SF REQUIRED: 0 UPPER STORY GLAZING AREA: 234 SF (FLOOR TO FLOOR 02-06)
SECONDARY ~ LOUVERS/GLAZING/METAL ~ 251SF PROVIDED: 0 TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED: 15%
(TBD PER TENANT REQ. TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED: 22%
e SO Ny S sroypsTon
) HEIGHT (VARIES): 19'-7" (EAST) BLANK WALL LIMITATIONS:
. 24'6" (WEST) REQUIRED: YES
PRIMARY MATERIAL TOTAL: 5,999 SF ) :
REQUIRED: 0% GROUND STORY TOTAL AREA: 2,205 SF PROVIDED: NO
PROVIDED: 76% (5,999 / 7,885 = .760) GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY: VERTICAL FACADE DIVISIONS:
) GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY ZONE: 600 SF REQUIRED: YES (NO GREATER THAN 45-0" INCREMENTS)
SECONDARY MATERIALJOJ’AL. 1,886 SF (2-0" TO 80" ABOVE GRADE) PROVIDED: VES
§Eg€:§gg; 2534 S — GROUND STORY GLAZING AREA: 444 5F
: b (2, 885 = .239) (20" TO 8-0" ABOVE GRADE) HORIZONTAL FACADE DIVISIONS:
TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED: 15% REQUIRED: YES (WITHIN 3-0" TO TOP OF GROUND STORY)
TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED: 74% PROVIDED: YES, MATERIAL TYPE CHANGE Potential Waiver Request
MATERIALS LEGEND
PRIMARY MATERIALS
. BRICK
B cssoe
v
/7, GLAZNG
1014 S
PARAPET . . o . o VERTICAL FACADE [/} TRANSPARENCY ZONE GLAZING
174-4" N 2 138, 331 DL 4411 ] DIVISION STRING |
N
e — N— ~
I;USAS BEARING — . SECONDARY MATERIALS
&
2
LEVEL 06 =
608" - . METAL / FIBER CEMENT
05 LEVEL o
o o . FUTURE LOUVERS / METAL
=2 o
04 LEVEL < _F& =
i SRR MILLENNIUM TILE
139-4 5 wb e . ILLENNIUMTI
03 LEVEL _ _ 5 F
128-8" %
5
02 LEVEL _ . =
118-0"
5 T ]
01 LEVEL o 14
100-0" ~ BUILDING B
5 |
& . —
KEYPLAN
MOOdy Nolan aI‘Cha" E@@E ( 7 DAIMLER Residential “B” - Exterior Elevation Transparency Studies - North | Bridge North Development 14




MATERIAL TYPE: FACADE REQUIREMENTS: UPPER STORY:
STREET FACADE: YES HEIGHT: 108"
EAST FACADE TOTAL AREA 20,358 SF PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE:  YES UPPER STORY TOTAL AREA: 2,920 SF (EA. FLOOR 02-06)
PRIMARY GLAZING (WINDOWS & DOORS) 7,359 SF
PRIMARY BRICK 3,960 SF NUMBER OF ENTRANCES:
PRIMARY CAST STONE 1,251 SF REQUIRED: 1 PER 750" OF FACADE UPPER STORY TRANSPARENCY:
SECONDARY MILLENNIUM TILE 2,725 SF TOTAL FACADE LENGTH: 273-9" UPPER STORY TRANSPARENCY ZONE: 2,920 SF (FLOOR TO FLOOR 02-06)
SECONDARY METAL/FIBER CEMENT 4,655 SF REQUIRED: 273-9"/ 75 = 4 (3.64 ROUNDED UP) UPPER STORY GLAZING AREA: 891 SF (FLOOR TO FLOOR 02-06)
SECONDARY LOUVERS/GLAZING/METAL 408 SF PROVIDED: 8 TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED: 30%
(TBD PER TENANT REQ. TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED: 31%
e OO g0 csousron
) HEIGHT: (VARIES) 18-0" (SOUTH & CENTER) BLANK WALL LIMITATIONS:
PRIMARY MATERIAL TOTAL: 12,570 SF 197" (NORTH) REQUIRED: ES
: , : PROVIDED: YE
REQUIRED: 0% GROUND STORY TOTAL AREA: 5,039 SF ovi S
RROVIDED: 62% (12,570/20,358 = 617) GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY:; VERTICAL FACADE DIVISIONS;
] GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY ZONE: 1,642 SF REQUIRED: YES (NO GREATER THAN 450" INCREMENTS)
ECONDARY MATERIAL TOTAL: 7.788 SF (2-0" TO 8-0" ABOVE GRADE) PROVIDED: YES - SOME GREATER THAN 450"
?5835533 3534’7 . GROUND STORY GLAZING AREA: 1,28 SF
5 b (7, /358 = .362) (20" TO 80" ABOVE GRADE) HORIZONTAL FACADE DIVISIONS:
TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED: 60% REQUIRED: YES (WITHIN 3-0" TO TOP OF GROUND STORY)
TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED: 5% PROVIDED: YES, MATERIAL TYPE CHANGE ) .
Potential Waiver Request
MATERIALS LEGEND
PRIMARY MATERIALS
. BRICK
. CAST STONE
v
/7, GLAZING
VERTICAL FACADE o
739" DIVISION STRING / | TRANSPARENCY ZONE GLAZING
< 68-7" 55" 270" 9.-8" 50-11" 114" 270" 55" 48-4" 203" A
PARAPET L8, p AT, f ,
744 O\ B | 1 T ] ] BRIDGE OPENING SECONDARY MATERIALS
TRUSS BEA&NGjQ\: ! — — i r
- B . METAL / FIBER CEMENT
LEVELOS _ | I
160-8' . FUTURE LOUVERS / METAL
05LEVEL | m/ L
150-0r s5 % | T
D4LEVEL .| g S| :
139-4" Il 28 5 Y
A e
03LEVEL __ =
128-8" 2
3 = A 4
02LEVEL __ | = 3
118-0 ] _ ze
& 3 &
e Alay NaE : Zi vy A% 1 7 4 & 2 BUILDING B
01 LEVEL L ; 2 A - - #
100-0" S -
SPANDREL GLASS 2 KEYPLAN
THIS BAY
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MATERIAL TYPE: FACADE REQUIREMENTS: UPPER STORY:
STREET FACADE: NO HEIGHT: 108"
SOUTH FACADE TOTAL AREA 7462 SF
PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE:  NO UPPER STORY TOTAL AREA: 1,066 SF (EA. FLOOR 02-06)
PRIMARY GLAZING (WINDOWS & DOORS) 2,474 SF
PRIMARY BRICK 2,064 SF NUMBER OF ENTRANCES: UPPER STORY TRANSPARENGY:
PRIMARY CAST STONE 701 SF REQUIRED: NO - NOT A PRIMARY STREET FACADE UPPER STORY TRANSPARENCY:
SECONDARY MILLENNIUM TILE 468 SF TOTAL FACADE LENGTH: 99-5" UPPER STORY TRANSPARENCY ZONE: 1,066 SF (FLOOR TO FLOOR 02-06)
SECONDARY METAL/FIBER CEMENT 1,500 SF REQUIRED: 0 UPPER STORY GLAZING AREA: 306 SF (FLOOR TO FLOOR 02-06)
SECONDARY LOUVERS/GLAZING/METAL 255 SF PROVIDED: 0 TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED: 15%
(TBD PER TENANT REQ. TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED: 29%
-UPPER PORTION OF GROUND GROUND STORY:
FLOOR STOREFRONTS) ~ HEIGHT (VARIES): 180" (EAST) BLab CAL TATIONS,
. 206" (WEST) :
PRIMARY MATERIAL TOTAL: 5,239 SF ;
- : PROVIDED: YE
REQUIRED: B0% GROUND STORY TOTAL AREA: 1,908 SF oVl S
HROVIDED; 70%(5,239/7,462 =.702) GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY: VERTICAL FACADE DIVISIONS:
GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY ZONE: 600 SF REQUIRED: YES (NO GREATER THAN 450" INCREMENTS
SECONDARY MATERIAL TOTAL: 2223 §F (2-0" TO 8-0" ABOVE GRADE) PRgVIlDED: YES ( I )
Egge'ggg; ;gg" 599517 460 = 258 GROUND STORY GLAZING AREA: 517 SF
IDED: 6(2:22317:462 = 298) (20" TO 80" ABOVE GRADE) HORIZONTAL FACADE DIVISIONS:
TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED: 15% REQUIRED: YES (WITHIN 3-0" TO TOP OF GROUND STORY)
TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED: 86% PROVIDED: YES, MATERIAL TYPE CHANGE Potential Waiver Request
MATERIALS LEGEND
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WAIVER SUMMARY - Residential “B” Building (Corridor Building Type)

- Waiver Requests highlighted in green.

1) A1. Building Siting:
Minimum Front Property Line Coverage is 75%.

* The actual Front Property Line Coverage is 53%.

2) A2. Buildable Area:

Maximum Impervious Coverage allowable is 80%.

« The actual impervious coverage is 94.7%.

3) B. Height
= Ground story height is 18, which is taller than the maximum 16

4) D1. Street Facade Transparency

* The requirement of 60% transparency is not met on the West fagade ground story, with a
transparency of 57% provided. This is due to the elevation difference in grade between East
and West on this site and the building’s finish floor needing to be higher to match the East site
grading.

5) D4. Facade Divisions

* Requirement exceeded above the corner balcony at East fagade, and central area from East and
West facades. The reason for this departure is the vertical fagade division at the central area is

driven by unit width, and aesthetically to create a more balanced and symmetrical facade.
6) D5. Facade Materials

« Secondary materials exceed requirements on all facades. Composite metal panels and fiber
cement are used along with brick, stone, and glass, to add visual interest and material contrast
and rhythm to the building. They are also used to incorporate a visually lighter ‘top’ to the building
along the East and West fagade.
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Residential “B” - List of Waivers
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